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;* = Experience our Pump Car!

May

= Saturday, May 4t Opening Day & Maine Day! Admission for Maine
'3190 residents is $2.07; youth 16 and under are free.

Saturday, May 4™, May The 4th Be With You Day. Come dressed as
your favorite Star Wars character and get free admission.

Saturday, May 11" Dress Like a Conductor Day. Youth ages 16 and
under who dress like a conductor get free admission!

Sunday, May 12"; Mother’s Day. Mothers admissions are free! Behind
the Scenes Shop Tours will be offered from 11AM—1PM.

Saturday, May 18" and May 25™- May 26" Military Appreciation
Days. Active duty military personnel and veterans’ admissions are free!

June

= Saturday, June 1°: Speeder Day! Take a ride on one of several
-3* Speeders visiting Seashore for the day.

Saturday, June 8" Pride Day. $3 from each ticket sold this weekend
will benefit local LGBTQ+ nonprofits.

Sunday, June 9 Dog Appreciation Day. Dogs are welcome every day
at the Museum; come today for special dog-friendly door prizes!

Saturday-Sunday, June 15™-16: “I’ve Driven By Several Times But
I've Never Been Down the Driveway” Days. Free admission to York
County, Maine residents who have never been to our museum.
- Sunday, June 16™: Father’s Day. Fathers’ admissions are free! Behind
the Scenes Shop Tours will be offered at 11AM and 1PM.
Friday, June 21%: New Hampshire Day. To honor New Hampshire’s
statehood anniversary, car 38 and City of Manchester will be featured.
Residents of NH get in for $6.03! (All children 16 and under are free).
Saturday-Sunday, June 29"-30": Dino Trolley! A Seashore fan
favorite for youth of all ages. Admission includes several dino-themed
activities across campus and a 2D dino hunt on our railway.

Wednesdays in July & August
Ice Cream Night!

Join us from 5:30PM-7PM for ice cream sundaes and a trolley ride!
Admission is only $12/per person; children 2 and under are free.

We partner with a different nonprofit from our community at each
Ice Cream Night, and they will get 50% of the proceeds! Check out
our website Event Calendar for a list of benefiting nonprofits.

July

a Thursday-Sunday July 4"-7""; Seashore Turns 85! Come celebrate with
< us; several events including a trolley parade are planned.

Sunday, July 14"™; Moxie Day. Free samples of Moxie and Diet Moxie.

& Saturday-Sunday July 20"-21%"; First Responder Days. To show our
< appreciation, first responders’ admission is free.

Saturday-Sunday July 27*"-28": Daniel Tiger Visits Seashore!

For more information, the most up-to-date schedule,
and to purchase tickets, please visit

www.trolleymuseum.org

195 Log Cabin Road | Kennebunkport, Maine

Open 9:30AM-4:30PM on
Wednesday—Sunday from
June 1 thru October 27 and

weekends in May and
December.

August

Saturday, August 3": Boston Day. Transit artifacts from the Boston
collection will be featured.

Saturday-Sunday, August 10"-11*: Dino Trolley! A Seashore fan
favorite for youth of all ages. Admission includes several dino-themed
‘3‘9‘ activities across campus and a 2D dino hunt on our railway.

Saturday, August 17": Members Day & Open House. Members have
the opportunity to ride and operate cars in our collection and
participate in special workshops! Admission is free for all guests.
Sunday, August 18™: Corn Hole Tournament. Register in advance
online. Cash prize! Proceeds benefit Seashore.

Sunday, August 25'": Ham Radio Day. The York County Amateur
Radio Club will be operating throughout the day. “Get on the air” and
meet new radio friends from around the world!

Saturday-Sunday, August 31%-Sept 1°": Model Railroad Layout Days.
Get a chance to operate the Maine Central layout.

September
~ Saturday, September 7" All Women Crew Day. Celebrate the role

< women have played in transit history.

Sunday, September 8": Grandparent’s Day. Free admission for
grandparents.

#  Saturday-Sunday, September 14" -15": Teacher Appreciation Days.
4 To show our appreciation, teachers’ admission is free!

Pumpkin Patch Trolley
Fridays-Sundays & Indigenous Peoples’ Day
September 27"-29" and October 4™-6", 11"-14™ & October 18"-20™

Ride a trolley to Seashore’s Pumpkin Patch; all guests get to pick out a
pumpkin. On Saturdays, Sundays, and Indigenous Peoples’ Day enjoy fun, fall
festive family games and activities for all ages!

OctobGer

= Friday — Sunday October 25"-27": Happy Trolleyween! Trick-or-

2 treat around campus and participate in our “ghost hunt” for a chance
to win a free 2025 Family Membership! Costumes are encouraged.

December

Friday-Sunday, December 6'-8"and 13'"-15": Christmas Prelude
Trolley Rides! Ride on heated, decked out trolleys, free hot chocolate,
SANTA and more! Check out our website for the details as the event
gets closer, and be sure to purchase tickets in advance of your visit.

Regular Admission Become a Memberl

Adults (ages 17 — 59): $15.00

Adults (ages 60+) and Individual Membership: $40

Youth up to age 18: $25
Plus 1 Guest & Family
Memberships: $60

Children (ages 6-16): $13.00
Children (ages 3 —5): $7.00
Children (ages 0-2): Free!



http://www.trolleymuseum.org

